(F iv) Has successfully completed a literacy and reading comprehension 

screening process approved by the board;  

(G v) Has successfully completed a certified medication assistant or 

medication assistant-certified training course of not less than one hundred fifteen (115) 

hours approved by the board; and 

(H vi) Has successfully passed a board-approved certification examination 

on subjects the board determines; or. 

(B) (i) Any certified medication assistant or medication assistant-certified 

who completed the training program prior to September 2025, and who wants to

[...]

qualifications that comply with Arkansas Code § 17-87-704. 

(6) Training program. 

(A) The training program shall include curriculum and learning 

experiences essential for the expected entry level and scope of work of the CMA or MA-

C. 

(B) The training program shall have at least one hundred fifteen (100 

115) hours to include:  

(i) Forty-five Fifty (45 50) hours of didactic study;  

(ii) Fifteen Twenty (15 20) hours of skills lab practice; and  

(iii) Forty five (40 45) hours of supervised progressive clinical. 

(C) The didactic content shall include, but not be limited to: